Town of Ayer Notice of Public Hearing Ayer Select Board



FEB 1 2 2021

TOWN OF AYER TOWN CLERK

9:45 am

The Ayer Select Board will be conducting a remote access Public Hearing on Tuesday March 2, 2021 at 6:05 PM regarding an application for a transfer of a Section 12 Restaurant All Alcohol License from Nashoba Restaurant, Inc., d/b/a the Nashoba Club, 14 Central Ave., Ayer to Nashoba Club, Inc., 14 Central Ave., Ayer.

Name of Applicant:

Nashoba Club, Inc.

Date of Public Hearing: Tuesday March 2, 2021

Time of Public Hearing: 6:05 PM

Location of Public Hearing:

Zoom Remote Participation

Zoom information for the Public Hearing may be obtained by contacting Carly Antonellis, Assistant Town Manager at <u>atm@ayer.ma.us</u> or 978-772-8220 x100.